materials mentioned in Annexure-B in an undamaged condition. It is further 
understood that the time of the contract being terminated or concluded, the 
materials as per the Annexure A would be returned to the Union in proper 
condition. 

32. The Contractor shall deposit with the Milk Union a sum of Rs 25,000/ (Rupees 
Twenty Five thousand only) as Security Deposit which shall not carry any 
interest and shall not be returned in the event of termination of the Contract. 
However the same will be refunded subject to the successful completion of the 
Contract and in case of non compliance of the requisite within the required